(m) all obligations in respect of accrued and unpaid interest on and any fees, prepayment premiums, penalties make-whole payments and other similar fees, expenses or payments related to any of the foregoing. “Indemnification Escrow Amount” means Two Million Two Hundred and Fifty Thousand Dollars ($2,250,000). “Indemnification Escrow Release Date” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 5.2(c). “Indemnified Taxes” means (a) any and all Taxes (or the nonpayment thereof) of the Company (including any Taxes required to be collected through

[...]

provided, however, that the illustrative adjustments to the rebate due to [***] (as offset by receivables related to such) set forth in Exhibit B-1 shall apply rather than GAAP such that Closing Net Working Capital shall be increased by the net amount of rebates due to [***]. “Net Working Capital Target” means One Million Two Hundred and Eighty Thousand Dollars ($1,280,000), as of the Adjustment Calculation Time. “Non-Compete Restricted Period” means a period of three (3) years from the Closing Date. “Non-Recourse Parties” shall have the meaning set forth in Section 6.12(a). “Non-Solicit Restricted Period” means a period of five (5) years from the Closing Date.